Form PTO-1595 (Rev	. 07/05	5)
OMB No. 0651-0027	(exn	6/30/2008

¥

.

. . .

I

.

10-20-2005  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Thun Enterprises, Inc.	
2921 N. University Road Spokane Valley, WA 99206	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 I		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2921 N. University Road	
Execution Date(s) July 18, 2005	_	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Spokane Valley</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Washington	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 99206	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new app	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	08/307,741	
	08/426,858	
	08/307,741 08/354,663 08/426,858 08/433,007 attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	
Additional numbers		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4	
Name:David Knutson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00	
Name: <u>David Knutson</u> Internal Address:	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>160.00</u>	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account for the charged to deposit account fo	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect	
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>422 West Riverside Ave, Suite 1100</u> City: <u>Spokane</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>99201</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Content of the charged to deposit account Content of the charged to deposi	
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>422 West Riverside Ave, Suite 1100</u> City: <u>Spokane</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>99201</u> Phone Number: <u>509-624-5265</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect <b>8. Payment Information</b> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affect</li> <li>8. Payment Information         <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>	
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>422 West Riverside Ave, Suite 1100</u> City: <u>Spokane</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>99201</u> Phone Number: <u>509-624-5265</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect <b>8. Payment Information</b> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>422 West Riverside Ave, Suite 1100</u> City: <u>Spokane</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>99201</u> Phone Number: <u>509-624-5265</u> Fax Number: <u>509-458-2728</u> Email Address: <u>dmk@ykotlaw.com</u>	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affect</li> <li>8. Payment Information         <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>	
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affect</li> <li>8. Payment Information         <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>	

PATENT REEL: 017096 FRAME: 0408

## **BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT**

## **KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:**

That NOXON, INC., a Washington corporation ("Seller"), for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, grants, bargains, sells, assigns, and delivers to THUN ENTERPRISES, INC., a Washington corporation ("Purchaser"), the following described personal property presently located at 2921 North University Road, Spokane Valley, Washington:

A. **Patents and Trademarks.** All of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the specific patents and trademarks as follow:

Date	Ī	Description	Number
May 1994	SP54-007 I.D. Impac	t Hand Stamping Device	U.S. 307,741
January 1995	SP54-002 Impact Ha	nd Tool Patent	Des. 354,663
January 1995	SP54-004 Combination	on Center And Prick Device	U.S. 426,858
January 1995	SP54-005 Self Center	ing Impact Hand Tool	U.S. 433,007
August 1995	SP54-101 Springline	TM CL.8 Reg Sec 9	TM 1,911,129
August 1995	SP-102 Noxon	TM CL.8 Reg See 15	TM 1,914,312
August 1995	SP54-103 Noxon	TM CL.8 Reg Sec 9	TM 2,326,098

together with all privileges, rights and powers associated therewith.

B. UPC Manufacturer ID Number. All of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Universal Product Code (UPC) Manufacturer ID Number 761751 and any and all five (5) digit numbers assigned to each different product of Seller, together with the original of the letter documenting the UPC number system character and manufacturer identification number assigned to Seller and membership of Seller in the Uniform Code Council.

C. Safety Stock and Other Inventory. All safety stock and inventory held for use in the production of hand tools, including, but not limited to, steel stock, magnets, grips, tool cases, fluorescent lamps, wheels, belts, or other similar safety stock and inventory, which safety stock and other inventory are owned by and in the possession of Seller and located at 2921 North University Road, Spokane Valley, Washington.

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT Page 1

> PATENT REEL: 017096 FRAME: 0409

۰.

**D.** Work in Progress (Hand Tools). All hand tools, the manufacturing of which is in progress ("Work in Progress"), and which work in progress is owned by and in the possession of Seller and located at 2921 North University Road, Spokane Valley, Washington.

E. Inventory. All inventories of finished goods of hand tools ("Inventory"), which Inventory is owned by and in the possession of Seller and located at 2921 North University Road, Spokane Valley, Washington.

F. Sales and Marketing Materials and Office Supplies. All sales and marketing material or literature, all advertising material or literature, all product information, all merchandisers, all boxes, all cards, all graphics and line art, all printing plates, all foreign conversions, and all prepaid trade shows, and or other similar material relating to the sale or marketing of hand tools, and all office supplies, which sales and marketing materials and office supplies are owned by and in the possession of Seller and located at 2921 North University Road, Spokane Valley, Washington.

G. Goodwill, Name, Internet Domain Name, Website, and Telephone and Facsimile Numbers. All of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the name "Noxon, Inc.," the name "Spring Line Tools," and the phrase "No Hammer Needed!", and all variations of the foregoing, together with any and all goodwill associated with the same, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the internet domain name "noxontools.com" and the website maintained at such domain, and all of Seller's rights to the following telephone and facsimile numbers: 509-926-0557 (telephone); 509-926-7362 (facsimile).

**H.** Records. Copy of a customer list, copy of any prospect lists, copy of any unfilled purchase orders, copy of all price lists, copy of any quotes and bids, and copy of any other similar material relating to the pending or future sale of hand tools, and which material is owned by or in the possession of Seller.

Seller hereby represents and warrants that it is owner of said property and has good right and sole authority to sell and assign the same, and that it will warrant and defend the sale and assignment to Purchaser, its successors and assigns, against any third party claiming an interest in the same.

DATED EFFECTIVE as of the 18th day of July, 2005.

NOXON, INC. a Washington corporation Namer, President Robert J

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT Page 2

**RECORDED: 10/17/2005**